
10-2

10-2,10-3

1-2,1-3

1-3

1-2,1-3

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-3

1-3

17-6

16-10

14-1

13-1

13-1

12-5

12-6

11-1

11-1

11-1

11-5

9-2

9-3

9-5

8-2

8-3

8-9

8-3,8-10

8-2,8-3

8-5,8-7

7-2,7-3

7-2

6-4

4-7

4-3,4-4

3-6

3-3

3-6

3-9

3-1

15-2,
15-5

2-4

2-4

Relationship Between Materiality and the 169 SDGs Targets

Leveraging ICT to create new lifestyles and 
enhance the foundations for daily life

Help everybody enjoy the value of the 
latest devices and communication methods

Realize attractive customer value
through the spread of smart devices

Revitalize local communities 
(regional revitalization)

Create new industries 
through DX

Expand and enhance the 
efficiency of the industrial base 
through cutting-edge technologies

Building society
 and industry
 through DX

Connecting people
and information to

create new excitement

Creating new
businesses through
open innovation

Contributing to the global
environment with the
power of technology

Building high-quality
social communication

networks

Developing a
resilient m

anagem
ent

foundation

Materiality
SDGs

Realize a prosperous society through 
the spread of renewable energy

Promote a recycling-based 
society (circular economy)

Contribute to the mitgation of climate 
change through technology and business

Build systems to recruit and develop human resources 
to lead growth and create new businesses

Incubate and spiral-up cutting-edge 
businesses overseas

Develop new business models 
with cutting-edge technologies

Enhance employee happiness 
with diversity and inclusion

Note: Created from the United Nations “Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) 169 Targets” and Keio Research Institute at SFC x SDG Lab “SDGs Action List for Corporations, Ver. 1”
Note: Numbers in table are associated with the 169 SDGs targets

Enhance productivity with advanced 
workplace environments

Sustainable growth through 
cooperation with stakeholders

Enhance corporate governance 
and ensure its effectiveness

Promotion of data security and 
privacy protection initiatives

Construct robust communications 
infrastructure to contribute to 
disaster prevention and mitigation

Prepare sustainable 
life infrastructure

3-3,3-3,
3-8,3-a

8-2,8-5,
8-8

4-1,4-3,
4-4,4-7

9-1,9-2,
9-b

11-2,11-3,
11-a

11-1,11-3,
11-a

16-4,16-5,
16-6,16-7

11-1,11-3,
11-a

13-1,
13-3

16-6,
16-10

16-6,
16-7

17-16,
17-17

17-16,
17-17

17-16,
17-17

17-16,
17-17

17-16,
17-17

16-1,
16-b

11-1,11-2,
11-3,11-4,
11-7,11-a

9-1,9-2,
9-a

9-1,9-b,
9-c

9-2,9-4,
9-b

9-2,9-3,
9-b

9-1,9-4,
9-a,9-c

4-3,4-4,
4-7

4-3,4-4,
4-7

5,5-1,5-2,
5-4,5-5


