Relationship Between Materiality and the 169 SDGs Targets

Materiality	SDGs	1≅m Ú v ÝÝ ŧÍ	2 HAGE	3 MA VILL-STAGE	4 more	5 cosca Gamen	6 CLEAN MAJER	7 MITERIALIS AND DESK INSIDE	8 DOCKT WORK AND	9 MOZITI NOMEN	10 BOOGHTSS		12 HIPOGENE COCCEMPTEN AND PRODUCTION	13 (LMXX	14 ar	15 III.	16 MAIL REPORT ME STREET	17 MATERIORY CANAL
	Expand and enhance the					+	•	771				11-2,11-3,						17-16,
Building society and industry through DX	efficiency of the industrial base through cutting-edge technologies	1-2,1-3	2-4	3-6					8-2	9-1,9-2, 9-b		11-2,11-3, 11-a						17-10,
	Create new industries through DX	1-3							8-3	9-2								
	Revitalize local communities (regional revitalization)	1-2,1-3	2-4						8-9	9-1,9-2, 9-a		11-1,11-2, 11-3,11-4, 11-7,11-a						17-16, 17-17
Connecting people and information to create new excitement	Realize attractive customer value through the spread of smart devices	1-2										11-1						
	Help everybody enjoy the value of the latest devices and communication methods	1-2			4-7					9-1,9-b, 9-c	10-2	11-1						
	Leveraging ICT to create new lifestyles and enhance the foundations for daily life	1-2		3-3	4-1,4-3, 4-4,4-7				8-3,8-10	9-3								
Creating new businesses through open innovation	Develop new business models with cutting-edge technologies			3-6					8-2,8-3	9-2,9-4, 9-b		11-1,11-3, 11-a						
	Incubate and spiral-up cutting-edge businesses overseas									9-2,9-3, 9-b		11-1,11-3, 11-a						17-6
	Build systems to recruit and develop human resources to lead growth and create new businesses				4-3,4-4, 4-7					9-5								
Contributing to the global environment with the power of technology	Contribute to the mitgation of climate change through technology and business							7-2,7-3						13-1, 13-3				17-16, 17-17
	Promote a recycling-based society (circular economy)						6-4						12-5		14-1	15-2, 15-5		
	Realize a prosperous society through the spread of renewable energy			3-9				7-2						13-1				17-16, 17-17
Building high-quality social communication networks	Prepare sustainable life infrastructure									9-1,9-4, 9-a,9-c		11-1					16-10	
	Construct robust communications infrastructure to contribute to disaster prevention and mitigation											11-5		13-1				
	Promotion of data security and privacy protection initiatives																16-6, 16-10	
Developing a resilient management foundation	Enhance corporate governance and ensure its effectiveness																16-4,16-5, 16-6,16-7	
	Sustainable growth through cooperation with stakeholders												12-6				16-6, 16-7	17-16, 17-17
	Enhance employee happiness with diversity and inclusion	1-3		3-1	4-3,4-4, 4-7	5,5-1,5-2, 5-4,5-5			8-5,8-7		10-2,10-3						16-1, 16-b	
	Enhance productivity with advanced workplace environments	1-3		3-3,3-3, 3-8,3-a	4-3,4-4				8-2,8-5, 8-8									

Note: Created from the United Nations "Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) 169 Targets" and Keio Research Institute at SFC x SDG Lab "SDGs Action List for Corporations, Ver. 1" Note: Numbers in table are associated with the 169 SDGs targets